
FILE NO CCCO/TECH/RPTS/OTH/76/2020-TECH PCCO CUS- ZONE-I-MUM 

OFFICE OF THE PR. CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS 
MUMBAI ZONE-I, 2nd FLOOR, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, 

MUMBAl-400 001, Emall:ccu-cusmuml@nic.in 

CORRIGENDUM TO PUBLIC NOTICE No. 63/2020 

Subject: All India roll-out of Faceless Assessment - reg. 

In is to inform that, the words/phrases under para 3 of the Public Notice 

No. 63/2020 dated 18.09.2020; 

"For imports made at this Custom House, the faceless assessment shall 

be extended beyond existing phase II involving Group 2A in the following 

phases - (a) phase III on 15.09.2020 for Group 2A, 5, 5A, 58 (b) phase IV on 

01.10.2020 for Group lA, 2A,2G, 3, 4, 5,5A,5B, 6 (c) phase Von 31.10.2020 

for Groups 1, lA, 2, 2A, 28, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F, 2G, 2H, 21, 2J, 2K, 3, 4, 5, 5A, 58, 

6." 

Shall be read as; 

"For imports made at this Custom House, the faceless assessment shall 

be extended beyond existing phase II involving Group 2A in the following 

phases - (a) phase III on 15.09.2020 for Group 2A, 5, 5A, 58 (b) phase IV on 

01.10.2020 for Group lA, 2A,2G, 3, 4, 5,5A,5B (c) phase Von 31.10.2020 for 

Groups l, lA, 2, 2A, 28, 2C, 2D, 2E, 2F, 2G, 2H, 21, 2J, 2K, 3, 4, 5, 5A, 58, 6." 

This issues with the approval of Pr. Chief Commissioner of Customs, 

Mumbai Customs Zone-I. 

/4\\IIL~ 
l,-0 

(Arvind g ) 
Joint Commissioner of Customs, PCCO 

To, 
All officers Concerned. 

Copy Submitted to: 
1. The Member(Customs), CBIC, North Block, New Delhi-I 10001 
2. The Pr. DG Systems, DGS & OM, Samrat Hotel, Chanakyapuri, New 

Delhi 110022 
3. The Pr Chief Commissioner/Chief Commissioners of Customs, All Zones. 

Copy to: 

1. All Trade Members, All Custom Brokers, Importers and Exporters , 
2. DC, EDI for uploading on website 
3. Notice Board. 



{"type":"Imported Other","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

